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Department of Permitting 
and Environmental Review  
35030 SE Douglas Street, Suite 210 
Snoqualmie, WA  98065-9266 
206-296-6600   TTY Relay:  711 
www.kingcounty.gov 

 

Permitting Preferred Civil Engineer Consultants 
 

Civil Engineers – Residential  
 

Civil engineers who are Department of Permitting preferred consultants for residential building applications: 
 

Dennis Alfredson 
Plat & Site Civil Design, LLC 
37702 - 280th Place SE 
Enumclaw, WA  98022 
Phone:  253-334-6990 
dennis@platandsitecivildesign.com  

 
Don E. Dawes, P.E. 
Barghausen Consulting Engineers, Inc 
18215 – 72

nd
 Avenue South 

Kent, WA  98032 
Phone:  425-251-6222 
ddawes@barghausen.com 

 
Ronald S. Frederiksen, P.E. 
Eastside Consultants, Inc. 
1320 NW Mall Street, Suite B 
Issaquah, WA 98027 
Phone:  425-392-5351 
rfrederiksen@eastsideconsultants.com 

 
Cheryl Lee Girard, P.E. 
GeoDatum, Inc. 
1505 NW Mall Street 
Issaquah, WA  98027 
Phone: 425-837-8083, ext. 306 
cg@geodatum.com 

 
Hal P. Grubb, P.E. 
Barghausen Consulting Engineers, Inc. 
18215 – 72

nd
 Avenue South 

Kent, WA  98032 
Phone:  425-251-6222 
hgrubb@barghausen.com 

 

Einar Gundersen, P.E. 
American Engineering Corporation 
4032 - 148th Avenue NE 
Redmond, WA  98052  
Phone:  425-881-7430 
eg@american-engineering.net 

 

Keith A. Litchfield, P.E. 
Litchfield Engineering 
12840 - 81

st
 Avenue NE 

Kirkland, WA  98034 
Phone:  425-821-5038 
ka.litchfield@verizon.net 

 
Mark Rigos, P.E. 
Concept Engineering 
455 Rainier Blvd. North 
Issaquah, WA  98027 
Phone:  425-392-8055 
MarkR@concepteng.com  

 
Raymond Smalling 
Otak, Inc. 
10230 NE Points Drive, Suite 400 
Kirkland, WA  98033 
Phone:  425-822-4446 
ray.smalling@otak.com 
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Civil Engineers – short plat  
 

Civil engineers who are Department of Permitting preferred consultants for short plat applications:
 

David W. Casey, P.E. 
Casey Engineering 
P.O. Box #1255  
Fall City, WA 98024-1255 
Phone:  206-227-8187 
David@Changingseasonsfarm.org 

 
Rebecca S. Cushman, P.E. 
Sound Environmental Strategies 
2400 Airport Way S, Suite 200 
Seattle, WA  98134 
Phone:  206-436-5932 
rcushman@soundenvironmental.com 

 
Don E. Dawes, P.E. 
Barghausen Consulting Engineers, Inc 
18215 – 72

nd
 Avenue South 

Kent, WA  98032 
Phone:  425-251-6222 
ddawes@barghausen.com 

 
Greg A. Diener, P.E. 
Pacific Engineering Design LLC 
15445 – 53

rd
 Avenue S, Suite 100 

Seattle, WA  98188 
Phone:  206-431-7970 
greg@paceeng.com 

 
Cheryl Lee Girard, P.E. 
GeoDatum, Inc. 
1505 NW Mall Street 
Issaquah, WA  98027 
Phone:  425-837-8033, ext. 306 
cg@geodatum.com 

 

Hal P. Grubb, P.E. 
Barghausen Consulting Engineers, Inc. 
18215 – 72

nd
 Avenue South 

Kent, WA  98032 
Phone:  425-251-6222 
hgrubb@barghausen.com 

 

Einar Gundersen, P.E. 
American Engineering Corporation 
4032 – 148th Avenue NE  
Redmond, WA  98052 
Phone:  425-881-7430 
eg@american-engineering.net 
 

Check out the Permitting Web site at www.kingcounty.gov/permits 
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